GREG KUNATH

Governing Board Member, Saddleback Valley Unified School District

I've lived in our community for over 35 years. My late wife and I raised our children here, both of whom graduated from Saddleback Valley Unified School District schools.

I have always been passionate about education. My professional background includes:

High school U.S. History and Economics teacher;

Six years of teaching business classes;

35 years of business experience, including budgeting;

Current Saddleback Valley Unified School District Board Member;

Organizing the after-school program, Kids Klub;

Former trade association board member, increasing charity fundraising by 75%.

My vision has always been to make the Saddleback Valley Unified School District the best district in Orange County. It's crucial to represent parents well, helping students thrive in the classroom and at home.

I have a proven history of fighting to:

Make our classrooms safer;

Substantially reduce Common Core;

Update, improve, and maintain all schools;

Improve STEM programs district wide;

Make parents partners in their child's education;

Oppose the current sex education curriculum being pushed by Sacramento.

My singular focus is improving the quality of education in all Saddleback Valley Unified School District schools to improve the lives of our students and country.

It would be my honor to have your vote again. For questions or more information, please refer to:

www.gregkunathforthekids.com.

3191